1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	LOYR, APC YOUNG W. RYU, ESQ. (SBN 266372) young.ryu@loywr.com JOSHUA PARK, ESQ. (SBN 299572) joshua.park@loywr.com HENNA CHOI, ESQ. (SBN 306254) henna.choi@loywr.com 3130 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 209 Los Angeles, California 90010 Telephone: (213) 318 – 5323 Facsimile: (800) 576 – 1170 Attorneys for Plaintiff, DYLAN YEISER-F	FODNESS		
10	SUPERIOR COU	IRT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	COUNTY OI	F LOS ANGELES		
12				
13	DYLAN YEISER-FODNESS, an	CASE NO.: 22STCV21852		
14	individual,	[Assigned for all purposes to the Hon.		
15	Plaintiff,	Armen Tamzarian, Dept. 52]		
16	v.	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE		
17	MASTER DOG TRAINING, a California			
18 19	corporation; 5 STAR K-9 ACADEMY, INC., a California corporation;	Date: November 3, 2022		
20	EKATERINA KOROTUN, an individual;	Time: 8:30 AM Dept: 52		
21	and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive,			
22	Defendants.	Complaint Filed: July 6, 2022		
23		Trial Date: None Set		
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	ΡΙ ΔΙΝΤΙΕΓ'S ΝΟΤΙΟΕ ΟΕ ΟΛ	1 SE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE		
	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE			

1	TO ALL DADTIES AND THEID ATTODNESS OF DECODD					
2	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:					
3		PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Court has set a Case Management				
4		Conference for this matter on November 3, 2022, at 8:30 AM in Department 52 of the				
6	above-entitled Court, located at Los Angeles County Superior Court, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012.					
7	Plaintiff was ordered to give notice. Attached is a true and correct copy of the					
8	Court's notice.					
9						
10	DATED:	October 7, 2022	LOYR, APC			
11						
12			Kyv			
13		By:()				
14	Young W. Ryu, Esq. Joshua Park, Esq.					
15			Henna H. Choi, Esq.			
16			Attorneys for Plaintiff			
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22 23						
23 24						
24						
26						
27						
28						
			2			
		PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2 3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 3130 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 209, Los Angeles CA 90010.	
4	On October 7, 2022, I caused the foregoing document(s) described as	
6	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
7	to be served on the parties in this action as follows:	
8 9 10	Master Dog Training 5502 Penfield Ave., Woodland Hills, CA 91364	
11 12	Ekaterina Korotun 5502 Penfield Ave., Woodland Hills, CA 91364	
13 14 15	5 Star K-9 Academy 5502 Penfield Ave., Woodland Hills, CA 91364	
16	Defendants	
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 	 (VIA U.S. MAIL) I caused such envelope(s) to be deposited in the mail at Los Angeles, California with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on October 7, 2022, at Los Angeles, California. 	
28	Martha Gutierrez	
	3 PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp FILED Superior Court of California
courthouse address: Stanley Mosk Courthouse 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012	County of Los Angeles 07/15/2022
PLAINTIFF: Dylan Yeiser-Fodness	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer / Clerk of Cour By: M. Isunza Deputy
DEFENDANT: Master Dog Training, a California corporation et al	
NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	CASE NUMBER: 22STCV21852

TO THE PLAINTIFF(S)/ATTORNEY(S) FOR PLAINTIFF(S) OF RECORD:

You are ordered to serve this notice of hearing on all parties/attorneys of record forthwith, and meet and confer with all parties/attorneys of record about the matters to be discussed no later than 30 days before the Case Management Conference.

Your Case Management Conference has been scheduled at the courthouse address shown above on:

Date: 11/03/2022	Time:	Dept.:	
11/03/2022	8:30 AM	52	

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: THE SETTING OF THE CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE DOES NOT EXEMPT THE DEFENDANT FROM FILING A RESPONSIVE PLEADING AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rules 3.720-3.730, a completed Case Management Statement (Judicial Council form # CM-110) must be filed at least 15 calendar days prior to the Case Management Conference. The Case Management Statement may be filed jointly by all parties/attorneys of record or individually by each party/attorney of record. You must be familiar with the case and be fully prepared to participate effectively in the Case Management Conference.

At the Case Management Conference, the Court may make pretrial orders including the following, but not limited to, an order establishing a discovery schedule; an order referring the case to Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR); an order reclassifying the case; an order setting subsequent conference and the trial date; or other orders to achieve the goals of the Trial Court Delay Reduction Act (Gov. Code, § 68600 et seq.)

Notice is hereby given that if you do not file the Case Management Statement or appear and effectively participate at the Case Management Conference, the Court may impose sanctions, pursuant to LASC Local Rule 3.37, Code of Civil Procedure sections 177.5, 575.2, 583.150, 583.360 and 583.410, Government Code section 68608, subdivision (b), and California Rules of Court, rule 2.2 et seq.

Dated: 07/15/2022

6		
188 . St.	Armen Tamz	arian/Judge
	Judicial Office	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served the Notice of Case Management Conference upon each party or counsel named below:

by depositing in the United States mail at the courthouse in <u>Los Angeles</u>, California, one copy of the original filed herein in a separate sealed envelope to each address as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid.

by personally giving the party notice upon filing of the complaint.

Young W Ryu 3130 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 209 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court

Dated: 07/15/2022

By M. Isunza

Deputy Clerk

LACIV 132 (Rev. 07/13) LASC Approved 10-03 For Optional Use

NOTICE OF CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.720-3.730 LASC Local Rules, Chapter V@^^